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24-Port POE Switch  

⚫ Complies with IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3u standards 

⚫ Support for 24 Gigabit POE ports + 2 Gigabit SFP optical ports 

⚫ Ethernet ports support 10/100/1000M adaptive and POE features 

⚫ Support for port automatic flip (Auto MDI/MDIX) 

⚫ Exchange mechanism using storage and forwarding 

 

Specifications 

Model OTR2418 

Power 

Power supply input AC100-240V/50-60Hz 

Ethernet Network 24*10/100/1000Mbps PoE ports 

Performance 

Exchange capacity 52Gbps 

Package forwarding rate 38.68Mbps 

Package Cache  4M 

MAC Address Table  8K 

Giant frame  9.6Kbytes 

Forward mode Storage forwarding 

Standard 

Network protocol IEEE 802.3: Ethernet Media Access Control (MAC) protocol 

IEEE 802.3i:10BASE-T Ethernet 

IEEE 802.3u:100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet 

IEEE 802.3ab:1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet 

IEEE 802.3z:1000BASE-X Gigabit Ethernet (Optical Fiber) 

IEEE 802.3x: Flow Control 

PoE Standard IEEE802.3af(15.4W) 

IEEE802.3at (30W) 

Industry Standards EMI: FCC Part 15 CISPR (EN55032) class A 

EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD),  

EN61000-4-5 (Surge) 

Network media 10Base-T: Cat3, 4, 5 Class or above UTP/STP (≤ 100m) 

100Base-TX: Cat5 Class or above UTP/STP (≤ 100m) 

1000Base-TX: Cat5 Class or above UTP/STP (≤ 100m) 

Multimode optical fiber: 50/125,62.5/125,100 / 140um 

Single-mode optical fiber: 8/125,8.7/125,9 / 125,10 / 125um 
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Certification 

Safety Cerification CE, FCC, RoHS 

Environmental Standards 

Working environment Operating temperature: -10~50 °C 

Storage temperature: -40~70 °C 

Working humidity: 10%~90%, no condensation 

Storage humidity: 5%~90%, no condensation 

Functional indication 

Indicator lamp PWR(Power indication), 1000M(chain street lamp), ACT (data lamp) 

Status PWR: Normally lit Equipment powered on / Unlit Equipment Unpowered 

1000M: Bright Gigabit / not Gigabit or Link 

ACT: always bright without data transmission / shiny data transmission / no link 

Dial-Up Code Definition Default:1-24 port standard exchange, free communication for all ports 

VLAN:1-24 ports are isolated from each other and communicate with two optical ports 

Extend:17-24 port 10M mode, link extended to 250 m 

Physical specifications  

Structural dimensions Product Size: 440*204*44mm 

Package Dimensions: 500 * 290 * 85mm 

Product net Weight: 2.82KG 

Product gross weight: 3.38KG 

Supply voltage Input voltage: AC100-240V/50-60Hz 

Power supply power: 52V/5.76A 

 

 

 

 

 


